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Newsletter

Dear Parents,
Unity Owl

We are delighted to welcome the Unity Owl into school next week in
support of fostering fortnight programme. Suffolk foster carer
recruitment team are running a roadshow to promote the need for
foster carers in the locality. Unity Owl who will be spending some
time at our school was designed by one of our former students. We
are extremely proud of her.

Swimming Team Success

A huge well done to the swimming team who
represented the school in a local swimming qala.
We are delighted with their hard work and
determination, they were 3 credit to the school and to top it all off

they came first. We are extremely proud of you all.
Year 3 Reading Club

We are looking forward to welcoming students and their parents into
the school library on Tuesday’s after school. They will be taking part
in a reading club which has been organised by Miss Kay and Mr
Moore. We hope they enjoy the different activities planned.

Y5 Portal To the Past Stone Age Workshop

The children in Y5 will be arriving at school on Thursday 18th May
dressed in stone age costumes ready for their workshop. We hope
they enjoy the different experienced planned.

Coronation Picnic Lunch—Friday 5th May

A reminder that the children can come to school dressed in red,
white and blue on Friday 5th May as part of the coronation celebra-

tions in school.

The school value we are celebrating this half term is caring.
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Wood Ley Teams

Online Safety Team

The online safety team were delighted with the responses
received from the on line safety poster competition. We
are proud to announce the winning logo shown here , this
was created by Hermione. A huge well done to her for this

colourful creation.
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Reading Buddies

Reading Buddies
We are delighted that the team of reading buddies in year 5 have expanded to include 7 new

students. They are now able to support the children in foundation as well as Key Stage 1.

Thank you to: Brooke, Isabelle, Joseph, Bradley, Jessica, Brodie, Alice, Juliet, Jessica, Ava, Lily,
Lily, Sofia, Lacey and Kason , for giving up your lunchtimes to support the younger children
with their reading.

Peer Supporters

The peer supporters are working hard on their duty days to encourage the children to play well
and provide a helping hand if anyone is upset or has a problem. The children are easily recognisa-
ble with their purple hats and clip boards.

Play Leaders

The play leaders continue to support the children
in keeping active during lunchtimes. They are
pleased to announce some new playtime
equipment arriving soon to encourage the
children to get involved in the games they plan
and to have fun at breaktimes.




_ Diary Dates & Term Dates

Monday 1st May - BANK HOLIDAY

Tuesday 2nd May—LKS2 GVP Tennis club 3.20—4.20pm / SATS booster group 3.20-4.20 / Year 3
Reading Club 3.20-4.20pm / Gardening Club 3.20 -4.10pm

Wednesday 3rd May—Maple Class Forest school session

Thursday 4th May—Beech Class forest school session / GVP Summer Sports club UKS2

Friday 5th May— Coronation Picnic Lunch / Y6 visit to High School Design Exhibition / Poplar class
forest School session

Friday 5th May—~Poplar Class Care Home Garden Party 2-3pm

Monday 8th May—BANK HOLIDAY

Tuesday 9th May - SATS WEEK Y6 / LKS2 GVP Tennis club 3.20—4.20pm /Year 3 Reading Club
3.20-4.20pm / Gardening Club 3.20 -4.10pm

Wednesday 10th May— Maple Class forest School

Thursday 11th May—Beech Class Forest School / GVP Summer sports club UKS2

Friday 12th May——Poplar class forest Schools

Monday 15th May—Owl Unity assembly / GVP Athletics Club KS1

Tuesday 16th May—GVP Tennis Club LKS2 / Y3 Book Club / Gardening Club

Wednesday 17th May—Maple Class forest School

Thursday 18th May—Y5 portals to the Past workshop / Beech Class forest School / GVP Summer
Sports UKS2

Friday 19th May—Poplar Class forest School

Monday 22nd May— Young carers meeting / GVP Athletics Club K51

Tuesday 23rd May—Vet Nursing Talk to UKS2 / GVP Tennis Club LKS2 / Year 3 Reading Club 3.20-
4.20pm / Gardening Club 3.20 -4.10pm

Wednesday 24th May—Maple class forest School

Thursday 25th May— Beech Class Forest School / SEND drop in / GVP Summer sports club UKS2
Friday 26th May——Poplar class forest School

Term Dates 2022 / 2023
Summer Term
Monday 17th April—Friday 21st July
Half Term Monday 29th May—Friday 2nd June
Non Pupil Day or PD Days
Tuesday 3rd January 2023
Wednesday 4th January 2023
Monday 17th April 2023
Bank Holidays Monday 1st May Monday 8th May Monday 29th May




